
22.01% 948

17.88% 770

14.05% 605

12.21% 526

11.75% 506

11.70% 504

10.40% 448

Q2 Current Class
Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Total 4,307

Answer Choices Responses

M

AA

A

B

C

D

E

0.86% 37

1.11% 48

3.78% 163

33.57% 1,446

22.15% 954

5.04% 217

33.48% 1,442

Q3 Concurrent Category
Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Total 4,307

Answer Choices Responses

Sub-Junior

Junior

Lady

Veteran

Super Veteran

Super Senior Veteran

Open

15.37% 662

25.54% 1,100

21.69% 934

16.02% 690

10.77% 464

10.61% 457

Q4 Years shooting NSCA registered events
Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Total 4,307

Answer Choices Responses

0 - 2

3 - 5

6 - 10

11 - 15

16 - 20

21+
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1.86% 80

11.73% 505

26.21% 1,129

46.11% 1,986

9.89% 426

2.74% 118

1.46% 63

Q5 Number of registered targets shot
annually

Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Total 4,307

Answer Choices Responses

0 

1 – 499

500 – 1,499

1,500 – 4,999

5,000 – 7,499

7,500 – 9,999

10,000 +

0.42% 18

2.28% 98

7.22% 311

33.13% 1,427

24.56% 1,058

14.30% 616

18.09% 779

Q6 Total number of clay targets shot
annually

Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Total 4,307

Answer Choices Responses

0 

1 – 499

500 – 1,499

1,500 – 4,999

5,000 – 7,499

7,500 – 9,999

10,000 +

Q7 I am satisfied with the NSCA
Classification System.

Answered: 4,284 Skipped: 23

17.11%
733

28.76%
1,232

15.83%
678

28.06%
1,202

10.25%
439

 
4,284

 
2.86

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q8 The opportunity to earn punches and
move up in classes encourages me to shoot

more registered events.
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Answered: 4,291 Skipped: 16

12.96%
556

15.03%
645

21.84%
937

29.76%
1,277

20.41%
876

 
4,291

 
3.30

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q9 The NSCA Classification System
properly places shooters within a group of

similar shooting ability.
Answered: 4,289 Skipped: 18

21.61%
927

29.61%
1,270

10.84%
465

30.10%
1,291

7.83%
336

 
4,289

 
2.73

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q10 I would shoot more registered events if
the NSCA Classification System did a better

job of grouping shooters of similar ability
within each class.

Answered: 4,278 Skipped: 29

9.09%
389

9.77%
418

34.10%
1,459

26.34%
1,127

20.69%
885

 
4,278

 
3.40

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

69.17% 2,968

30.83% 1,323

Q11 I am aware that I can contact the NSCA
after shooting 1,000 targets to request a

Target Review for the purpose of
reclassifying me into a class with other

shooters of similar shooting ability.
Answered: 4,291 Skipped: 16

Total 4,291

Answer Choices Responses

Yes

No

Q12 Would you or have you ever called the
NSCA to request a Target Review?

Answered: 4,274 Skipped: 33

Answer Choices Responses
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6.13% 262

22.95% 981

70.92% 3,031

Total 4,274

Yes, I have requested a Target Review.

Yes, I would request a Target Review

No, I have not and would not.

Q13 The NSCA should work to ensure that
the Classification System accurately

represents each member’s shooting ability.
Answered: 4,276 Skipped: 31

2.83%
121

2.74%
117

7.18%
307

27.27%
1,166

59.99%
2,565

 
4,276

 
4.39

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q14 I would like the NSCA Classification
system to be based on the average of my

event scores.
Answered: 4,273 Skipped: 34

14.58%
623

11.82%
505

24.43%
1,044

29.84%
1,275

19.33%
826

 
4,273

 
3.28

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q15 The End-of-Year Classification Review
process should include all shooters that

meet the minimum target requirements with
no exceptions.

Answered: 4,269 Skipped: 38

5.41%
231

5.72%
244

19.18%
819

31.60%
1,349

38.09%
1,626

 
4,269

 
3.91

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q16 The End-of-Year Classification Review
process should move shooters both UP or

DOWN in classification level based on
demonstrated ability.

Answered: 4,285 Skipped: 22

5.79%
248

7.51%
322

11.95%
512

35.94%
1,540

38.81%
1,663

 
4,285

 
3.94

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)
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Q17 Following the End-of-Year
Classification Review, shooters should be

allowed to refuse a down class.
Answered: 4,275 Skipped: 32

15.46%
661

8.94%
382

10.36%
443

25.92%
1,108

39.32%
1,681

 
4,275

 
3.65

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q18 How often should the NSCA perform a
Classification Review to re-classify

shooters based on their past performance?
Answered: 4,264 Skipped: 43

3.96%
169

3.92%
167

12.45%
531

58.54%
2,496

21.13%
901

 
4,264

 
3.89

 Never Every 3 months Every 6 months Every year Every 2 years Total Weighted Average

(no label)

Q19 Punches earned in Sub Gauge events
should be counted with the same weighting

as those for 12 Gauge events.
Answered: 4,266 Skipped: 41

26.91%
1,148

16.69%
712

11.58%
494

18.89%
806

25.93%
1,106

 
4,266

 
3.00

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q20 Punches earned in events of 50, 100,
150, 200, and 300 targets should be counted

with equal weighting, regardless of the
number of targets in the event.

Answered: 4,282 Skipped: 25

12.26%
525

19.15%
820

14.48%
620

26.60%
1,139

27.51%
1,178

 
4,282

 
3.38

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)

Q21 New members should be assigned an
initial classification based on demonstrated

ability at their first shoot rather than
arbitrarily assigned to E Class. Any such

initial classification would be subject
to mandatory review by NSCA after a
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certain number of targets for
reclassification up or down.

Answered: 4,286 Skipped: 21

8.00%
343

8.03%
344

13.53%
580

35.72%
1,531

34.72%
1,488

 
4,286

 
3.81

 Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Agree

Total Weighted
Average

(no
label)
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