Q2 Current Class

Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices	Responses	
М	22.01%	948
AA	17.88%	770
A	14.05%	605
В	12.21%	526
С	11.75%	506
D	11.70%	504
E	10.40%	448
Total		4,307

Q3 Concurrent Category

Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices	Responses	
Sub-Junior	0.86%	37
Junior	1.11%	48
Lady	3.78%	163
Veteran	33.57%	1,446
Super Veteran	22.15%	954
Super Senior Veteran	5.04%	217
Open	33.48%	1,442
Total		4,307

Q4 Years shooting NSCA registered events

Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices	Responses	
0 - 2	15.37%	662
3 - 5	25.54%	1,100
6 - 10	21.69%	934
11 - 15	16.02%	690
16 - 20	10.77%	464
21+	10.61%	457
Total		4,307

Q5 Number of registered targets shot annually

Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

Answer Choices	Responses	
0	1.86%	80
1 – 499	11.73%	505
500 – 1,499	26.21%	1,129
1,500 – 4,999	46.11%	1,986
5,000 – 7,499	9.89%	426
7,500 – 9,999	2.74%	118
10,000 +	1.46%	63
Total		4,307

Q6 Total number of clay targets shot annually

Answered: 4,307 Skipped: 0

nswer Choices	Responses	
0	0.42%	18
1 – 499	2.28%	98
500 – 1,499	7.22%	311
1,500 – 4,999	33.13%	1,427
5,000 – 7,499	24.56%	1,058
7,500 – 9,999	14.30%	616
10,000 +	18.09%	779
otal		4,307

Q7 I am satisfied with the NSCA Classification System.

Answered: 4,284 Skipped: 23

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	17.11%	28.76%	15.83%	28.06%	10.25%		
label)	733	1,232	678	1,202	439	4,284	2.86

Q8 The opportunity to earn punches and move up in classes encourages me to shoot more registered events.

NSCA Classification System Survey

Answered: 4,291 Skipped: 16

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	12.96%	15.03%	21.84%	29.76%	20.41%		
label)	556	645	937	1,277	876	4,291	3.30

Q9 The NSCA Classification System properly places shooters within a group of similar shooting ability.

Answered: 4,289 Skipped: 18

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	21.61%	29.61%	10.84%	30.10%	7.83%		
label)	927	1,270	465	1,291	336	4,289	2.73

Q10 I would shoot more registered events if the NSCA Classification System did a better job of grouping shooters of similar ability within each class.

Answered: 4,278 Skipped: 29

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	9.09%	9.77%	34.10%	26.34%	20.69%		
label)	389	418	1,459	1,127	885	4,278	3.40

Q11 I am aware that I can contact the NSCA after shooting 1,000 targets to request a Target Review for the purpose of reclassifying me into a class with other shooters of similar shooting ability.

Answered: 4,291 Skipped: 16

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes	69.17%	2,968
No	30.83%	1,323
Total		4,291

Q12 Would you or have you ever called the NSCA to request a Target Review?

Answered: 4,274 Skipped: 33

Answer Choices	Responses
----------------	-----------

NSCA Classification System Survey

Yes, I have requested a Target Review.	6.13%	262
Yes, I would request a Target Review	22.95%	981
No, I have not and would not.	70.92%	3,031
Total		4,274

Q13 The NSCA should work to ensure that the Classification System accurately represents each member's shooting ability.

Answered: 4,276 Skipped: 31

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	2.83%	2.74%	7.18%	27.27%	59.99%		
label)	121	117	307	1,166	2,565	4,276	4.39

Q14 I would like the NSCA Classification system to be based on the average of my event scores.

Answered: 4,273 Skipped: 34

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	14.58%	11.82%	24.43%	29.84%	19.33%		
label)	623	505	1,044	1,275	826	4,273	3.28

Q15 The End-of-Year Classification Review process should include all shooters that meet the minimum target requirements with no exceptions.

Answered: 4,269 Skipped: 38

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	5.41%	5.72%	19.18%	31.60%	38.09%		
label)	231	244	819	1,349	1,626	4,269	3.91

Q16 The End-of-Year Classification Review process should move shooters both UP or DOWN in classification level based on demonstrated ability.

Answered: 4,285 Skipped: 22

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	5.79%	7.51%	11.95%	35.94%	38.81%		
label)	248	322	512	1,540	1,663	4,285	3.94

Q17 Following the End-of-Year Classification Review, shooters should be allowed to refuse a down class.

Answered: 4,275 Skipped: 32

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	15.46%	8.94%	10.36%	25.92%	39.32%		
label)	661	382	443	1,108	1,681	4,275	3.65

Q18 How often should the NSCA perform a Classification Review to re-classify shooters based on their past performance?

Answered: 4,264 Skipped: 43

	Never	Every 3 months	Every 6 months	Every year	Every 2 years	Total	Weighted Average
(no label)	3.96%	3.92%	12.45%	58.54%	21.13%		
	169	167	531	2,496	901	4,264	3.89

Q19 Punches earned in Sub Gauge events should be counted with the same weighting as those for 12 Gauge events.

Answered: 4,266 Skipped: 41

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	26.91%	16.69%	11.58%	18.89%	25.93%		
label)	1,148	712	494	806	1,106	4,266	3.00

Q20 Punches earned in events of 50, 100, 150, 200, and 300 targets should be counted with equal weighting, regardless of the number of targets in the event.

Answered: 4,282 Skipped: 25

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	12.26%	19.15%	14.48%	26.60%	27.51%		
label)	525	820	620	1,139	1,178	4,282	3.38

Q21 New members should be assigned an initial classification based on demonstrated ability at their first shoot rather than arbitrarily assigned to E Class. Any such initial classification would be subject to mandatory review by NSCA after a

NSCA Classification System Survey

certain number of targets for reclassification up or down.

Answered: 4,286 Skipped: 21

	Strongly Disagree	Somewhat Disagree	Neither Agree nor Disagree	Somewhat Agree	Strongly Agree	Total	Weighted Average
(no	8.00%	8.03%	13.53%	35.72%	34.72%		
label)	343	344	580	1,531	1,488	4,286	3.81